Last Name
Moore
Dees
Marshall
Brown
Mast
Ainsworth
Borowec
Campbell
Doucet
Clark
Chodha
Nitsch
Mccue
Barrett
Horne
Richard
Campbell
Carman
Bonitto
Jakic
Marquez
Schinke
Mackey
Mooers
Mccoy
Wilkinson
Kaur
Metcalfe

Tackaberry

Brown
Reyns
Glover
Patterson
Farrell
Day
O’Neil
Coleman
Kernohan
Fowler
Munroe
Rollwagen
Stumpf

Westerman

Hopkins
Bachman
O’Leary
Bergeron
Malette
Nijjar
Meyer
Baxter
Caddick

Kroekenstoel

Mccabe
Brockbank
Lean

Self
Dekleer

First Name

Jennifer
Glenn
Denise
Susan
Darrell
Lisa

Dan
Kathleen
Joan
Alanna
Hitanshu
Matthew
Adam
Keith
Lisa
Deborah
Dwayne
Rebecca
Carl
Mike
John
Jeffrey
Trevor
Janet
Kim
Kimberley
Narinder
David
Brooke
Kirsty
William
Jennifer
Lesley
Todd
Robert
Robert
Carol
Wayne
Wayne
Shelley
Matthew
Michael
Kelly

Christipher

Elana
Kimberly
Rene
Michael

Kamalpreet

Dave

Christopher

Zachary
Tim
Colleen
Bryan
Richard
Ryan
Anna

2024

Job Title

Chief Administrative Officer

Director, Health and Human Services

Director, Public Works

Chief of Paramedics

Municipal Solicitor

Director, Corporate Services

Director, Economic Development, Planning and Strategic Initiatives
Director, Communications and Information Technology
Human Resources/Payroll Manager
Administrator

Associate Director, Information Technology
Director, Finance and Treasurer

Associate Director, Operations

Deputy Chief, Operations

Director, Community and Social Services
Registered Nurse

Director, Planning Development and Strategic Initiatives
Associate Director, Housing and Homelessness
Purchasing and Risk Management Services Manager
Shift Superintendent

Registered Nurse

Supervisor, Operations

Shift Superintendent

Associate Director of Care

Associate Director of Care

Deputy Chief, Community Paramedicine
Registered Nurse

Manager, Waste Operations and Resource Recovery
Manager, Road Operations

Human Resources/Payroll Manager

Manager, Major Capital Projects

Ontario Works Manager

Early Years Services Manager

Natural Heritage Manager

Economic Development Manager

Manager, Facilities

Associate Director, Engineering

Senior Maintenance Technician

Primary Care Paramedic

Manager, Business Systems

Advanced Care Paramedic

Advanced Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Advanced Care Paramedic

Registered Nurse

Financial Planning Manager

Manager, Information Technology Infrastructure
Rural Emergency First Responder

Registered Nurse

Advanced Care Paramedic

Shift Superintendent

Advanced Care Paramedic

Shared Services Coordinator

Health, Safety and Emergency Risk Manager
Advanced Care Paramedic

Supervisor Road Operations and Construction
Advanced Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Salary

$265,479.99
$199,868.20
$185,411.80
$181,868.86
$176,140.64
$175,940.80
$175,940.80
$175,873.60
$174,802.20
$162,814.53
$162,221.75
$159,490.47
$156,662.95
$154,235.23
$154,057.90
$151,965.27
$150,778.18
$140,094.94
$139,504.79
$135,350.74
$134,546.13
$134,069.98
$133,212.32
$132,314.60
$132,314.38
$131,209.33
$126,141.37
$124,862.15
$124,625.56
$124,509.19
$124,483.44
$123,599.46
$123,599.37
$123,599.36
$123,599.35
$123,536.79
$123,114.57
$122,864.52
$122,345.70
$121,975.02
$120,690.94
$120,595.66
$120,582.04
$120,408.92
$120,030.03
$119,808.55
$119,499.02
$119,478.71
$118,799.92
$117,222.65
$117,178.16
$116,551.40
$115,506.12
$115,423.63
$114,582.29
$114,460.51
$113,677.51
$113,206.21

Benefits

$996.48
$996.48
$996.48
$996.48
$816.48
$996.48
$180.00
$996.48
$934.76
$972.25
$828.79
$995.56
$996.48
$801.08
$830.40
$0.00
$934.76
$928.44
$934.76
$712.16
$408.24
$712.16
$707.76
$897.21
$894.88
$697.18
$408.24
$848.68
$665.88
$841.32
$668.63
$848.60
$848.60
$847.89
$848.60
$842.28
$641.68
$770.60
$517.00
$834.12
$570.80
$570.80
$517.00
$570.80
$408.24
$669.60
$810.97
$570.80
$0.00
$570.80
$614.12
$554.84
$751.09
$648.76
$570.80
$6,893.84
$570.80
$517.00



Burrows

Pakzadianmoghaddam

Heslinga
Mcloughlin
Redford
Mcfadden
Grieve

Ryall
Eddison
Bevan
Mellor
Johnstone
Bevan
Kennedy
Barrett
Summerville
Yearwood
Steinmiller
Smith
Murenbeeld
Muzik
Ludyka

Ling
Brouwer
Mather
Mckenna
Tobin

Ward Forrester
Graham
Richard
Brown
Horne
Mcilmoyle
Walton
Usher

Nurse
Watson
Mccoy
Galbraith
Qualtrough
O’Shaughnessy
Fraser
Perron
Graham
Fleming
Wood-Bjarnason
Storms
Mooy

Zorzi

Lech

Davis
Dingman
Thomas-Lorenzon

Galen
Negar
Jennifer
Keith
Susan
Antonia
Austin
Mike
Shea
William
Trissia
Kirk
Cora
Nick
Dexter
Christopher
Ashley
Morgan
Bill
Diane
Thomas
Tim
Jovelisa
Christian
Maddison
Laurie
Cheryl
Taylor
Megan
Norm
Heidi
Randy
Pamela
Tom
Joel
Jessica
Peter
Holly
Catherine
Lindsay
Kristy
Justin
Tamara
Brent
Joseph
Jennifer
Tiffany
Jessi
Jeremy
Giselle
Erica
Jaimie
Rebecca

Advanced Care Paramedic

Project Manager

Accounting Services Manager/Deputy Treasurer
Community Paramedic

Senior Financial Officer

Advanced Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Senior Technical Support Analyst

Primary Care Paramedic

Supervisor Road Operations and Construction
Agri-Food Manager

Senior Inspector

Manager, Geographic Information System and Asset Management

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Manager, Planning

Advanced Care Paramedic
Manager, Homelessness Services
Manager, Tourism

Primary Care Paramedic
Supervisor, Fleet Services
Registered Practical Nurse
Maintenance Technician

Manager, Legislative Services/Clerk
Primary Care Paramedic
Registered Practical Nurse

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Project Management Specialist
Primary Care Paramedic

Court Services Manager

Personal Support Worker
Prosecutor/Paralegal

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Technician
Primary Care Paramedic

Director of Care

Advanced Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Rural Emergency First Responder
Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic

Primary Care Paramedic
Maintenance Technician
Supervisor, Quality Improvement and Education
Supervisor, Quality Assurance and Training
Primary Care Paramedic
Community Paramedic

$113,093.11
$112,995.40
$112,744.10
$112,402.40
$111,930.77
$111,832.08
$111,789.64
$111,100.07
$110,917.15
$110,745.34
$110,552.08
$110,532.48
$110,374.60
$109,901.72
$109,874.02
$108,951.65
$108,939.26
$108,566.36
$108,537.23
$108,420.90
$107,971.15
$107,500.28
$107,426.11
$107,185.61
$106,557.17
$106,202.40
$105,873.15
$105,713.11
$105,640.70
$105,315.13
$105,309.14
$105,116.95
$105,057.46
$104,830.25
$104,266.22
$103,939.02
$103,836.97
$103,819.57
$103,804.94
$103,484.78
$103,367.18
$103,191.02
$103,177.27
$103,168.57
$103,060.62
$103,045.93
$102,965.16
$102,594.62
$102,513.25
$101,813.99
$101,673.50
$101,401.02
$101,037.17

$570.80
$787.80
$743.96
$570.80
$567.00
$609.70
$517.00
$765.16
$517.00
$2,567.38
$776.04
$774.20
$590.60
$517.00
$0.00
$501.04
$585.16
$554.84
$580.64
$581.60
$517.00
$575.16
$379.99
$673.60
$749.76
$501.04
$345.91
$517.00
$517.00
$501.26
$517.00
$706.10
$354.04
$559.76
$517.00
$517.00
$695.24
$517.00
$664.32
$456.24
$517.00
$517.00
$517.00
$517.00
$517.00
$517.00
$502.37
$517.00
$664.48
$0.00
$557.94
$517.00
$517.00

2024 Total

$13,682,788.27 $78,812.34




