2024							
Last Name	First Name	Job Title	Salary I	Benefits			
Moore	Jennifer	Chief Administrative Officer	\$265,479.99	\$996.48			
Dees	Glenn	Director, Health and Human Services	\$199,868.20	\$996.48			
Marshall	Denise	Director, Public Works	\$185,411.80	\$996.48			
Brown	Susan	Chief of Paramedics	\$181,868.86	\$996.48			
Mast	Darrell	Municipal Solicitor	\$176,140.64	\$816.48			
Ainsworth	Lisa	Director, Corporate Services	\$175,940.80	\$996.48			
Borowec	Dan	Director, Economic Development, Planning and Strategic Initiatives	\$175,940.80	\$180.00			
Campbell	Kathleen	Director, Communications and Information Technology	\$175,873.60	\$996.48			
Doucet	Joan	Human Resources/Payroll Manager	\$174,802.20	\$934.76			
Clark	Alanna	Administrator	\$162,814.53	\$972.25			
Chodha	Hitanshu	Associate Director, Information Technology	\$162,221.75	\$828.79			
Nitsch	Matthew	Director, Finance and Treasurer	\$159,490.47	\$995.56			
Mccue	Adam	Associate Director, Operations	\$156,662.95	\$996.48			
Barrett	Keith	Deputy Chief, Operations	\$154,235.23	\$801.08			
Horne	Lisa	Director, Community and Social Services	\$154,057.90	\$830.40			
Richard	Deborah	Registered Nurse	\$151,965.27	\$0.00			
Campbell	Dwayne	Director, Planning Development and Strategic Initiatives	\$150,778.18	\$934.76			
Carman	Rebecca	Associate Director, Housing and Homelessness	\$140,094.94	\$928.44			
Bonitto	Carl	Purchasing and Risk Management Services Manager	\$139,504.79	\$934.76			
Jakic	Mike	Shift Superintendent	\$135,350.74	\$712.16			
Marquez	John	Registered Nurse	\$134,546.13	\$408.24			
Schinke	Jeffrey	Supervisor, Operations	\$134,069.98	\$712.16			
Mackey	Trevor	Shift Superintendent	\$133,212.32	\$707.76			
Mooers	Janet	Associate Director of Care	\$132,314.60	\$897.21			
Мссоу	Kim	Associate Director of Care	\$132,314.38	\$894.88			
Wilkinson	Kimberley	Deputy Chief, Community Paramedicine	\$131,209.33	\$697.18			
Kaur	Narinder	Registered Nurse	\$126,141.37	\$408.24			
Metcalfe	David	Manager, Waste Operations and Resource Recovery	\$120,141.37	\$848.68			
	Brooke			\$665.88			
Tackaberry		Manager, Road Operations	\$124,625.56	-			
Brown	Kirsty William	Human Resources/Payroll Manager	\$124,509.19	\$841.32 \$668.63			
Reyns		Manager, Major Capital Projects	\$124,483.44	-			
Glover	Jennifer	Ontario Works Manager	\$123,599.46	\$848.60			
Patterson	Lesley	Early Years Services Manager	\$123,599.37	\$848.60			
Farrell	Todd	Natural Heritage Manager	\$123,599.36	\$847.89			
Day	Robert	Economic Development Manager	\$123,599.35	\$848.60			
O'Neil	Robert	Manager, Facilities	\$123,536.79	\$842.28			
Coleman	Carol	Associate Director, Engineering	\$123,114.57	\$641.68			
Kernohan	Wayne	Senior Maintenance Technician	\$122,864.52	\$770.60			
Fowler	Wayne	Primary Care Paramedic	\$122,345.70	\$517.00			
Munroe	Shelley	Manager, Business Systems	\$121,975.02	\$834.12			
Rollwagen	Matthew	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$120,690.94	\$570.80			
Stumpf	Michael	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$120,595.66	\$570.80			
Westerman	Kelly	Primary Care Paramedic	\$120,582.04	\$517.00			
Hopkins	Christipher	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$120,408.92	\$570.80			
Bachman	Elana	Registered Nurse	\$120,030.03	\$408.24			
O'Leary	Kimberly	Financial Planning Manager	\$119,808.55	\$669.60			
Bergeron	Rene	Manager, Information Technology Infrastructure	\$119,499.02	\$810.97			
Malette	Michael	Rural Emergency First Responder	\$119,478.71	\$570.80			
Nijjar	Kamalpreet	Registered Nurse	\$118,799.92	\$0.00			
Meyer	Dave	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$117,222.65	\$570.80			
Baxter	Christopher	Shift Superintendent	\$117,178.16	\$614.12			
Caddick	Zachary	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$116,551.40	\$554.84			
Kroekenstoel	Tim	Shared Services Coordinator	\$115,506.12	\$751.09			
Mccabe	Colleen	Health, Safety and Emergency Risk Manager	\$115,423.63	\$648.76			
Brockbank	Bryan	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$114,582.29	\$570.80			
Lean	Richard	Supervisor Road Operations and Construction	\$114,460.51	\$6,893.84			
Self	Ryan	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$113,677.51	\$570.80			
Dekleer	Anna	Primary Care Paramedic	\$113,206.21	\$517.00			

Burrows	Galen	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$113,093.11	\$570.80
Pakzadianmoghaddam	Negar	Project Manager	\$112,995.40	\$787.80
Heslinga	Jennifer	Accounting Services Manager/Deputy Treasurer	\$112,744.10	\$743.96
Mcloughlin	Keith	Community Paramedic	\$112,402.40	\$570.80
Redford	Susan	Senior Financial Officer	\$111,930.77	\$567.00
Mcfadden	Antonia	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$111,832.08	\$609.70
Grieve	Austin	Primary Care Paramedic	\$111,789.64	\$517.00
Ryall	Mike	Senior Technical Support Analyst	\$111,100.07	\$765.16
Eddison	Shea	Primary Care Paramedic	\$110,917.15	\$517.00
Bevan	William	Supervisor Road Operations and Construction	\$110,745.34	\$2,567.38
Mellor	Trissia	Agri-Food Manager	\$110,552.08	\$776.04
Johnstone	Kirk	Senior Inspector	\$110,532.48	\$774.20
Bevan	Cora	Manager, Geographic Information System and Asset Management	\$110,374.60	\$590.60
Kennedy	Nick	Primary Care Paramedic	\$109,901.72	\$517.00
Barrett	Dexter	Primary Care Paramedic	\$109,874.02	\$0.00
Summerville	Christopher	Primary Care Paramedic	\$108,951.65	\$501.04
Yearwood	Ashley	Manager, Planning	\$108,939.26	\$585.16
Steinmiller	Morgan	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$108,566.36	\$554.84
Smith	Bill	Manager, Homelessness Services	\$108,537.23	\$580.64
Murenbeeld	Diane	Manager, Tourism	\$108,420.90	\$581.60
Muzik	Thomas	Primary Care Paramedic	\$107,971.15	\$517.00
Ludyka	Tim	Supervisor, Fleet Services	\$107,500.28	\$575.16
Ling	Jovelisa	Registered Practical Nurse	\$107,426.11	\$379.99
Brouwer	Christian	Maintenance Technician	\$107,185.61	\$673.60
Mather	Maddison	Manager, Legislative Services/Clerk	\$106,557.17	\$749.76
Mckenna	Laurie	Primary Care Paramedic	\$106,202.40	\$501.04
Tobin	Cheryl	Registered Practical Nurse	\$105,873.15	\$345.91
Ward Forrester	Taylor	Primary Care Paramedic	\$105,713.11	\$517.00
Graham	Megan	Primary Care Paramedic	\$105,640.70	\$517.00
Richard	Norm	Project Management Specialist	\$105,315.13	\$517.00
Brown	Heidi	Primary Care Paramedic	\$105,309.14	\$517.00
Horne	Randy	Court Services Manager	\$105,309.14	\$706.10
Mcilmoyle	Pamela	Personal Support Worker	\$105,057.46	\$700.10
Walton	Tom	Prosecutor/Paralegal	\$103,037.40	\$559.76
Usher	Joel	Primary Care Paramedic	\$104,266.22	\$553.70
Nurse	Jessica	-	\$103,939.02	\$517.00
Watson	Peter	Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,836.97	\$695.24
Mccoy	Holly	Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning Technician Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,830.97	\$517.00
Galbraith	Catherine	Director of Care	\$103,804.94	\$664.32
Qualtrough	Lindsay	Advanced Care Paramedic	\$103,484.78	\$456.24
O'Shaughnessy	Kristy	Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,367.18	\$517.00
Fraser	Justin	Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,191.02	\$517.00
Perron	Tamara	Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,177.27	\$517.00
Graham	Brent	Rural Emergency First Responder	\$103,168.57	\$517.00
Fleming	Joseph	Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,060.62	\$517.00
Wood-Bjarnason	Jennifer	Primary Care Paramedic	\$103,045.93	\$517.00
Storms	Tiffany	Primary Care Paramedic	\$102,965.16	\$502.37
Mooy	Jessi	Primary Care Paramedic	\$102,594.62	\$517.00
Zorzi	Jeremy	Maintenance Technician	\$102,513.25	\$664.48
Lech	Giselle	Supervisor, Quality Improvement and Education	\$101,813.99	\$0.00
Davis	Erica	Supervisor, Quality Assurance and Training	\$101,673.50	\$557.94
Dingman	Jaimie	Primary Care Paramedic	\$101,401.02	\$517.00
Thomas-Lorenzon	Rebecca	Community Paramedic	\$101,037.17	\$517.00
2024 Total			¢12 C02 700 27	4

2024 Total

\$13,682,788.27 \$78,812.34